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proposal and communicated
Nadu Government.

Casual Workers in F. C. I. Madras

99. SHRI N, H. KUMBHARE : Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND IRRIGATION be pleased to state :

(a) what is the strength of casual workers in the office of the Food Corporation of India at the Madras port;

to Tamil

(b) whether it is a fact that the work required to be done by#hem is of a permanent nature; and

(c) whether Government propose to bring these workers on the regular establishment of the Corporation ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND
IRRIGATION (SHRI ANNASAHIB P.
SHINDE) : (a) 765.

(b) This is extra work which cannot be done by the regular workers and is not of a permanent nature.
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t{Nehru Yuvak Kendra at Wardha

100. SHRI BAPURAOIJI
MAROTRAOJI DESHMUKH: Will the Minister of EDUCATION SOCIAL
WELFARE AND CULTURE be pleased to refer to the reply to Starred Question 75 given in the Rajya Sabha on the 12th
May, 1976 and state:

(a) whether Government have received

{11 AUG. 1976 ]

\
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any representation for setting up a Nehru Yuvak Kendra in Wardha; and

(b if 80 what decision has been taken, thereon ?] ‘
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HITHE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION AND
SOCIAL ' WELFARE AND IN THE
DEPARTMENT OF CULTURE (SHRI
D. P. YADAV) : (a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.]
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t[Sale of hooks published by the Children’s Book Trust and Government Academies

101. SHRI PRAKASH VEER SBASTRI:

SHRI OM PRAKASH TYAGI:

Will the Minister of EDUCATION,

SOCIAL WELFARE AND CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the arrangements made for the sale of the books published by the Hindi Directorate and Children’s Book Trust as well as by the Sahitya, Sangeet and Lalit Kala Academies; and t[ 1 English translation.

